

DAY CAMP OFFERED IF SCHOOL STRIKE CONTINUES

White Rock Leisure Services will be offering a day camp for 6-12 year olds at Centennial Park in the event that the school strike continues into September. The Adventure camp will include outdoor play, crafts & games, ice-skating, and possibly beach time if the weather cooperates. Extended hours from 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m. will be available. Interested parents can call 604.541.2199 to put their child's name on the waitlist.

YOUR COMMUNITY, YOUR RECREATION PROGRAMS

Registration for Fall opens August 26

View the Guide online at www.whiterockcity.ca/register

Recreation Guides are available for pick up at:

- White Rock Community Centre, 15154 Russell Avenue
- Centennial Arena, 14600 North Bluff Road
- Kent Street Activity Centre, 1475 Kent Street
- Centre for Active Living, 1475 Anderson Street

Register http://webreg.whiterockcity.ca or call White Rock Leisure Services 604.541.2199



CAREER OPPORTUNITY

Skate Attendants (10 casuals) and Lead Skate Attendant

The City of White Rock requires skate attendants to supervise patrons prior to, during, and after public skating times and special events, ensure participants' safety, and take payment for skating sessions and equipment rentals. The Lead Skate Attendant is responsible for scheduling and leading Skate Attendants. These positions are expected to begin in late September and end in early March 2015. Must have completed Grade 10, possess a current first aid certificate, and be able to skate proficiently and lead children. View complete details at www.whiterockcity.ca/careers

Deadline: Friday, August 29

NEXT WEEK

There are no scheduled Council or Committee meetings during the month of August. The next Council meeting is scheduled for Monday, September 8 at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers. If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 604.541.2129.

Tune in on September 8 to watch Council Meetings online through our web streaming service. Broadcasts can be streamed during meetings from the City's website, www.whiterockcity.ca and videos of meetings will be archived and available through the website at a later date.

